TOWN OF HANNIBAL BOARD WORKSHOP MEETING SEPTEMBER 29, 2021 6:00 PM

Present: Supervisor Floyd Calkins

Councilman Greg Hilton

Councilwoman Virginia Wilbur Town Clerk Denise Hafner

Absent: Councilwoman Heather Ladd; Councilwoman Brenda Wilson

Others Present: Highway Superintendent Jake Malcott and Tara Clark.

Supervisor Floyd Calkins called the meeting to order at 6:05pm.

• The Board discussed the proposed 2022 Town of Hannibal Tentative Budget. Councilman Greg Hilton made a motion to approve the following resolution; seconded by Councilwoman Virginia Wilbur.

Resolution 73-2021

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Hannibal Town Board approves to make the following change to the proposed 2022 Town of Hannibal Tentative Budget: increase Line A1010.420 from \$1000 to \$2000.

Ayes: 3 [Hilton, Wilbur, Calkins]

Nays: 0 Absent: 2

• Councilman Greg Hilton made a motion to approve the following resolution; seconded by Councilwoman Virginia Wilbur.

Resolution 74-2021

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Hannibal Town Board approves to make the following change to the proposed 2022 Town of Hannibal Tentative Budget: increase Line A1110.420 from \$1000 to \$1600.

Ayes: 3 [Hilton, Wilbur, Calkins]

Nays: 0 Absent: 2

> Councilman Floyd Calkins made a motion to approve the following resolution; seconded by Councilman Greg Hilton.

Resolution 75-2021

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Hannibal Town Board approves to make the following change to the proposed 2022 Town of Hannibal Tentative Budget: increase Line A2192 from \$0 to \$1000.

Ayes: 3 [Hilton, Wilbur, Calkins]

Nays: 0 Absent: 2

At 7:32pm, Councilwoman Virginia Wilbur made a motion to adjourn the meeting; seconded by Councilman Greg Hilton.

Ayes: 3 [Hilts, Wilbur, Calkins]

Nays: 0

The meeting was adjourned at 7:32pm.

Respectfully submitted,

Denise J. Hafner

Denise J. Hafner, Hannibal Town Clerk